14
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
Erläuterung zur Typen-
bezeichnung
Explanation of type codes
z.B. R2E 190-AE77-05
Sonderausführung für
Serienproduktion
Special versions for series
production
Fan Type
A - Axial fan
S - Axial fan with guard grille
W - Axial fan with wall ring
R - Centrifugal fan single inlet
G - Centrifugal fan single inlet
with scroll housing
B - Centrifugal fan double inlet
D - Centrifugal fan double inlet
with scroll housing
M - Motor
K - Fan coil combination
Number of poles
2 poles, 4 poles and 6 poles
Motor Type
A - ASY motor
D - Three-phase motor
E - Single-phase motor with
capacitor
G - DC motor
J - JB motor
K - Shaded pole combi motor
S - Single-phase shaded pole motor
Q - Square shaded pole motor
Diameter of impeller in mm
Key for mechanical design
Key for electrical design
Key for mechanical options
Insulation class "F";
higher protection class possible;
Hall IC with leads brought out for
speed monitoring of AC motors;
special voltages;
UL and CSA approval available for
most of the listed 230 V/60 Hz or 115
V/60 Hz versions;
many AC fans are also available in
DC versions (EC-SYSTEMS).
See EC Standard.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
Ventilatortype
A - Axialventilator
S - Axialventilator mit Schutzgitter
W - Axialventilator mit Wandring
R - Radialventilator einseitig
saugend
G - Radialventilator einseitig
saugend mit Spiralgehäuse
B - Radialventilator doppelseitig
saugend
D - Radialventilator doppelseitig
saugend mit Spiralgehäuse
M - Motor
K - Fan Coil Kombination
Polzahl
2-, 4- und 6polig
Motortype
A - ASY-Motor
D - Drehstrom